finish
1
2
3
T4
T4
T4
T7
T7
T7
T7
T11
T11
T11
T14
T14
T14
T14
T14
T14
T14
T14

Rainbow Wahine Invitational

Leilehua Golf Course
Wahi: H

iawa, HI
Rainbow Wahine Invitational-16 and Rainbow Wahine 16-2
Dates: Nov 01 - Nov 03

finish top 20 schools scores
1 Hawaii 287
2 Sacramento State 288
3 Brigham Young 289
4 UT Rio Grande Valley 294
5 North Dakota State 296
6 Grand Canyon 298
7 Portland State 302
8 Hawaii - Hilo 322

top 20 players school

287
288
289
294
296
298
302
322

Julia Becker Sacramento State
Natalie Roth North Dakota State
Isabella Leung Hawaii

Kendra Dalton Brigham Young

Kaci Masuda Hawaii

Michelle Moroles UT Rio Grande Valley
Raquel Ek Hawaii

Rose Huang Brigham Young
Astha Madan Sacramento State
Alex White Brigham Young

Lauren Atkinson * Brigham Young
Chloe Bartek Sacramento State
Deanna Salvatori Grand Canyon
Tara Finigan Portland State
Kylie Fong Grand Canyon
Emma Groom North Dakota State
Brooklyn Hocker  Brigham Young
Andi lgawa Hawaii - Hilo
Leleaga Meredith Grand Canyon
Emma Mesta
Daezsa Tomas Hawaii

UT Rio Grande Valley

-1
E

+1
+6
+8

+10
+14
+34

68
69
70
71
71
71
72
72
72
72
73
73
73
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74

scores
68
69
70
71
71
71
72
72
72
72
73
73
73
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
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Rainbow Wahine Invitational

Leilehua Golf Course
Wahiawa, HI
Rainbow Wahine Invitational-16
Dates: Nov 01 - Nov 03

Team Scores
Hawaii 287
Sacramento State 288
Brigham Young 289
UT Rio Grande Valley 294
North Dakota State 296
Grand Canyon 298
Portland State 302
Hawaii - Hilo 322

+1
+6
+8
+10
+14
+34

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2016, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat



Start

Finish

1

2

3
T4
T4
T4
T7
T7
T7
T7
T11
T11
T11
T14
T14
T14
T14
T14
T14
T14
T14
T14
T23
T23
T23
T23
T23
T23
T29
T29
T31
T31
T31
T31
T31
T31
37
T38
T38
40
41
42
T43
T43

T45

Player

Julia Becker
Natalie Roth
Isabella Leung
Kendra Dalton
Kaci Masuda
Michelle Moroles
Alex White

Astha Madan
Raquel Ek

Rose Huang
Chloe Bartek
Deanna Salvatori
Lauren Atkinson *
Tara Finigan
Emma Groom
Kylie Fong

Andi lgawa
Geraldine Torrellas
Emma Mesta
Daezsa Tomas
Brooklyn Hocker
Leleaga Meredith
Valerie Hernandez
Sofie Babic
Maggie Crippen *
Shweta Mansingh
Aiko Leong
Kristeena Locke
Krissy Peterson
Sierra Bennion
Camryn Roadley
Jasmine Cabajar
Nishtha Madan
Brittany Holen
Alex Schmid
Kelli-Anne Katsuda
Amelia Hicks *
Amy Ruelas
Lauren Kirkwood *
Taylor Hartley
Trisa Hutchinson *
Daniela Mendez
Erin Costes
Katelyn Martin *

Mariah Paiste

Rainbow Wahine Invitational

Leilehua Golf Course
Wahiawa, HI
Rainbow Wabhine Invitational-16 and Rainbow Wahine 16-2
Dates: Nov 01 - Nov 03

Team

Sacramento State
North Dakota State
Hawaii

Brigham Young
Hawaii

UT Rio Grande Valley
Brigham Young
Sacramento State
Hawaii

Brigham Young
Sacramento State
Grand Canyon
Brigham Young
Portland State

North Dakota State
Grand Canyon

Hawaii - Hilo

UT Rio Grande Valley
UT Rio Grande Valley
Hawaii

Brigham Young
Grand Canyon
Portland State
Sacramento State
North Dakota State
UT Rio Grande Valley
Brigham Young
Hawaii - Hilo

Portland State

North Dakota State
North Dakota State
Portland State
Sacramento State
Grand Canyon

North Dakota State
Hawaii

Sacramento State
Grand Canyon

Hawaii

Portland State

North Dakota State
UT Rio Grande Valley

Hawaii - Hilo
North Dakota State
Hawaii - Hilo

68
69
70
71
71
71
72
72
72
72
73
73
73
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
75
75
75
75
75
75
76
76
77
77
77
77
77
77
78
79
79
81
83
84
85
85

88

Scores

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
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+13
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Rainbow Wahine Invitational
Leilehua Golf Course
Wahiawa, HI
Rainbow Wabhine Invitational-16 and Rainbow Wahine 16-2
Dates: Nov 01 - Nov 03

Start Finish Player Team Scores
- T45 Keely Kitamura Hawaii - Hilo 88 +16
- 47 Alexia Hopkins * Hawaii - Hilo 94 +22
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Rainbow Wahine Invitational

Leilehua Golf Course
Wahiawa, HI

Rainbow Wahine Invitational-16 and Rainbow Wahine 16-2

Dates: Nov 01 - Nov 03

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total
1 Hawaii 287 287
3 Isabella Leung (1) 70 70
T4 Kaci Masuda (4) 71 71
T7 Raquel Ek (2) 72 72
T14 Daezsa Tomas (3) 74 74
T31 Kelli-Anne Katsuda (5) 77 77
2 Sacramento State 288 288
1 Julia Becker (2) 68 68
T7 Astha Madan (1) 72 72
T Chloe Bartek (3) 73 73
T23 Sofie Babic (5) 75 75
T31 Nishtha Madan (4) 77 77
3 Brigham Young 289 289
T4 Kendra Dalton (4) 71 71
T7 Rose Huang (1) 72 72
T7 Alex White (2) 72 72
T14 Brooklyn Hocker (3) 74 74
T23 Aiko Leong (5) 75 75
4 UT Rio Grande Valley 294 294
T4 Michelle Moroles (3) 71 71
T14 Geraldine Torrellas (1) 74 74
T14 Emma Mesta (2) 74 74
T23 Shweta Mansingh (5) 75 75
42 Daniela Mendez (4) 84 84
5 North Dakota State 296 296
2 Natalie Roth (1) 69 69
T14 Emma Groom (2) 74 74
T29 Sierra Bennion (5) 76 76
T31 Camryn Roadley (3) 77 77
T31 Alex Schmid (4) 77 77
6 Grand Canyon 298 298
T Deanna Salvatori (1) 73 73
T14 Kylie Fong (2) 74 74
T14 Leleaga Meredith (4) 74 74
T31 Brittany Holen (5) 77 77
T38 Amy Ruelas (3) 79 79
7 Portland State 302 302
T14 Tara Finigan (2) 74 74
T23 Valerie Hernandez (4) 75 75
T29 Krissy Peterson (1) 76 76
T31 Jasmine Cabajar (3) 77 77
40 Taylor Hartley (5) 81 81

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

8 Hawaii - Hilo 322 322
T14 Andi Igawa (1) 74 74
T23 Kristeena Locke (3) 75 75
T43 Erin Costes (2) 85 85
T45 Mariah Paiste (4) 88 88
T45 Keely Kitamura (5) 88 88

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2016, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat




Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total
T11 Lauren Atkinson (Brigham Young) 73 73
T23 Maggie Crippen (North Dakota State) 75 75
37 Amelia Hicks (Sacramento State ) 78 78
T38 Lauren Kirkwood (Hawaii) 79 79
41 Trisa Hutchinson (North Dakota State) 83 83
T43 Katelyn Martin (North Dakota State) 85 85
47 Alexia Hopkins (Hawaii - Hilo) 94 94

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
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Rainbow Wahine Invitational

Leilehua Golf Course
Wahiawa, HI
Rainbow Wabhine Invitational-16 and Rainbow Wahine 16-2
Dates: Nov 01 - Nov 03

Par 3 Scoring Par 4 Scoring

M. Moroles UTRGV 275 A1 I. Leung Hawaii 3.80 -2

R. Huang BYU 3.00 E K. Dalton BYU 390 1

J. Becker Sac. St. 3.00 E N. Roth NDSU 390 -1

D. Tomas Hawaii 3.00 E A. lgawa HawaiiHilo 3.90 -1

C. Bartek Sac. St. 3.00 E K. Masuda Hawaii 390 -1

A. White BYU 3.00 E R. Ek Hawaii 390 1

D. Salvatori Grn Canyon 3.00 E K. Katsuda Hawaii 390 -1

N. Madan Sac. St. 3.00 E J. Becker Sac. St. 390 1

A. Hicks Sac. St. 325 #1 K. Locke HawaiiHilo  3.90 -1

I. Leung Hawaii 325 #+1 E. Groom NDSU 400 E

J. Cabajar  PortlandSt  3.25 +1 A. White BYU 400 E

A. lgawa HawaiiHilo  3.25 +1 L. Meredith  Grn Canyon 4.00 E

A. Madan Sac. St. 325 #1 A. Madan Sac. St. 400 E

B. Hocker BYU 325 #+1 D. Tomas Hawaii 410 +1

A. Schmid  NDSU 325 +1 G. Torrellas UTRGV 410 +1

M. Crippen NDSU 325 #+1 K. Peterson PortlandSt 4.10 +1

T. Finigan PortlandSt  3.25 +1 T. Finigan PortlandSt  4.10 +1

G. Torrellas UTRGV 325 #+1 L. Atkinson BYU 410 +1

E. Mesta UTRGV 3.25 +1 M. Crippen NDSU 410 +1

R. Ek Hawaii 3.50 +2 C. Roadley NDSU 410 +1

L. Atkinson BYU 3.50 +2 K. Fong Grn Canyon 4.10 +1

K. Fong Grn Canyon 3.50 +2 S. Babic Sac. St. 410 +1

Birdies Pars

N. Roth NDSU 6 |A. Madan Sac. St. 16
J. Becker Sac. St. 5 |G. Torrellas UTRGV 16
M. Moroles UTRGV 4 |K. Masuda Hawaii 14
S. Bennion NDSU 4 |L. Atkinson BYU 13
D. Salvatori Grn Canyon 4 |K. Dalton BYU 13
R. Ek Hawaii 4 |K. Locke HawaiiHilo 13
I. Leung Hawaii 4 |S. Babic Sac. St. 13
C. Bartek Sac. St. 3 |A. Hicks Sac. St. 13
A. White BYU 3 |C. Roadley NDSU 12
K. Dalton BYU 3 |l. Leung Hawaii 12
K. Katsuda Hawaii 3 |D. Tomas Hawaii 12
A. lgawa HawaiiHilo 3 |A. White BYU 12
K. Masuda Hawaii 3 |B. Hocker BYU 12
L. Meredith Grn Canyon 3 |M. Crippen NDSU 12
S. Mansingh UTRGV 3 |R. Huang BYU 12
R. Huang BYU 3 |J. Becker Sac. St. 12
N. Madan Sac. St. 3 |E. Groom NDSU 12
K. Fong Grn Canyon 2 |K. Peterson PortlandSt 12
E. Groom NDSU 2 |T. Finigan PortlandSt 12
T. Finigan PortlandSt 2 |K. Fong Grn Canyon 12
L. Atkinson BYU 2 |E. Mesta UTRGV 12
A. Leong BYU 2 |B. Holen Grn Canyon 12

Par S Scoring

N. Roth NDSU 4.00
J. Becker Sac. St. 4.25
M. Moroles UTRGV 4.50
L. Atkinson BYU 4.50
R. Huang BYU 4.50
K. Masuda Hawaii 4.50
E. Mesta UTRGV 4.50
A. Leong BYU 4.50
K. Dalton BYU 4.50
D. Salvatori Grn Canyon 4.75
I. Leung Hawaii 4.75
C. Bartek Sac. St. 4.75
B. Hocker BYU 4.75
R. Ek Hawaii 4.75

V. Hernandez PortlandSt 4.75

. Peterson PortlandSt  5.00
. Finigan PortlandSt ~ 5.00

J. Cabajar PortlandSt  4.75
A. Madan Sac. St. 4.75
E. Groom NDSU 4.75
K. Fong Grn Canyon 4.75
S. Mansingh  UTRGV 4.75
K

T
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Rainbow Wahine Invitational
Leilehua Golf Course
Wahiawa, HI
Rainbow Wahine Invitational-16 and Rainbow Wahine 16-2
Dates: Nov 01 - Nov 03

Average score per round

1 Rainbow Wahine Invitational-16 76.19 47

Total Average Scores
Rainbow Wahine Invitational-16 76.19 47

Leilehua Golf Course: Rainbow Wahine Invitational-16

double . double average
o = i - yards reative to pat
1[4 360 2 34 7 4 S[ 3] 14 +0.72
+0.
2 [ 3| 157 227 [ 17 1 8| 4 298 0.55
12] 3] 175 +0.47
3| 5| 433 12 || 30 4 1
10| 4| 332 +0.36
4| 4| 308 3| 31 12 1 7T 31 153 036
5 3 174 1115 28 2 1 21 3] 157 +0.36
6| 5| 487 13 || 25 6 3 1] 4] 360 +0.28
7| 4| 297 71| 26 13 1 141 4| 310 +0.28
8! 4 298 2 24 17 2 2 a| a4l 308 +0.23
1 +0.21
9| 4| 337 5 32 9 1 S| 5| 506 0
7] 4] 297 +0.17
10| 4| 332 3| 26 16 2
6] 4] 372 +0.15
11| 5| 483 12 || 26 7 1 1 T 21 337 WX
12| 3| 175 2| 26 16 1 2 81 21 395 011
13| 4| 318 10 || 31 4 2 1] 5] 483 +0.00
14| 4| 310 2 31 13 1 6| 5| 487 -0.02
15[ 51 506 7 25 13 5 13 4] 318 -0.04
3] 5] 433 -0.13
16| 4| 372 8| 25 13 1
17| 3| 153 2| 29 13 3
18| 4| 395 6 31 9 1
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

Rainbow Wahine Invitational
Leilehua Golf Course
Wabhiawa, HI
itational-16 and Rainbow Wahine 16-2
ates: Nov 01 - Nov 03

Rainbow Wahine Invi
D:

Round 1
hole par yards reI:t\i/\Zigepar
5 3| 174 +0.72
s | 21 298 +0.55
21 31 175 +0.47
01 21 332 +0.36
71 3| 153 +0.36
> 3 157 +0.36
y 2 | 360 +0.28
21 21 310 +0.28
21 2| 308 +0.23
151 51 506 +0.21
71 2 207 +0.17
61 21 372 +0.15
ol 21 337 +0.13
81 21 395 +0.11
" 5| 483 +0.00
6| 5| 487 -0.02
13| 4| 318 -0.04
3| 5| 433 -0.13
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Rainbow Wahine Invitational
i, L
Rainbow Wahine Ivgaigtional-w and Rainbow Wahine 16-2

's: Nov 01 - Nov 03

=
o
©
el
n
=

eagle bogey
1] 4 360 | 2| 34 7 4
2 [ 3 157 2 [27[ 17 1
3 5[ 433 12 [ 30 4 1
4[4[ 308 3 [ 31 12 1
5[ 3 174 1 15[ 28 2 1
6| 5[ 487 13 [ 25 6 3
7 [ 4| 207 726 13 1
8 4| 298 2 [24 [ 17 2 [ 2
o[ 4 337 5[ 32 9 1
10| 4 [ 332 3[26] 16 2
11 [ 5| 483 12 [ 26 7 1 1
12| 3 175 226 [ 16 1 2
13 4 [ 318 10 [ 31 4 2
14| 4| 310 2| 3 13 1
15[ 5 [ 506 725 13 2
16 || 4 [ 372 825 13 1
17 [ 37 153 2207 13 3
18|[ 4 [ 395 6| 31 9 1
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11865&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

Rainbow Wahine Invitational

Round 2

Leilehua Golf Course - Rainbow Wahine 16-2

RD 2 Time - Hole H H .
awaii (1, -1)

a b O0ON -

© o N o

-
o

11
12
13
14
15

16

9:00 - 1
9:00 - 2
9:00 - 3
9:00-4
9:00-5

Isabella Leung (3. -2)

Kaci Masuda (T4 -1)
Raquel Ek (T7. E)

Daezsa Tomas (T14, +2)
Kelli-Anne Katsuda (31, +5)

-
S’ Sacramento State (2, E)

Julia Becker (1, -4)
Astha Madan (77, E)
Chloe Bartek (T11, +1)
Sofie Babic (723, +3)
Nishtha Madan (731, +5)

Time - Hole
W UT Rio Grande Valley (4, +6) ”@g North Dakota State (5, +8)

9:00-6
9:00-7
9:00-8
9:00-9
9:00 - 10
Time - Hole M

9:00 - 11
9:00-12
9:00 - 13
9:00 - 14
9:00 - 15

Michelle Moroles (T4. -1)
Geraldine Torrellas (T14, +2)
Emma Mesta (T14, +2)
Shweta Mansingh (723, +3)
Daniela Mendez (42, +12)

Portland State (7, +14)

Tara Finigan (T14, +2)
Valerie Hernandez (723, +3)
Krissy Peterson (129, +4)
Jasmine Cabajar (T31, +5)
Taylor Hartley (40, +9)

Time - Hole Individuals

9:00 - 16

Katelyn Martin (NDSU) (T43, +13)

Natalie Roth (2, -3)
Emma Groom (T14, +2)
Sierra Bennion (729, +4)
Camryn Roadley (T31, +5)
Alex Schmid (T31, +5)

W Hawaii - Hilo (8, +34)

Andi Igawa (T14, +2)
Kristeena Locke (23, +3)
Erin Costes (743, +13)
Mariah Paiste (T45, +16)
Keely Kitamura (T45, +16)

Individuals

Alexandria Hopkins (HawaiiHilo) (47, +22)

Copyright © Golfstat 2016

Group|(Tee Time |Player 1 Player 2 Player 3

i"‘?y Brigham Young (3, +1)

Kendra Dalton (T4, -1)
Rose Huang (7. E)

Alex White (T7, E)
Brooklyn Hocker (T14, +2)
Aiko Leong (T23, +3)

=% Grand Canyon (5, +10)

Deanna Salvatori (T11. 1)

Kylie Fong (T4, +2)

Leleaga Meredith (T14, +2)

Brittany Holen (T31, +5)

Amy Ruelas (T38, +7)
Individuals

Lauren Atkinson (BYU) (T11, +1)
Maggie Crippen (NDSU) (23, +3)
Amelia Hicks (Sac. St) (37, +6)
Lauren Kirkwood (Hawaii) (T38, +7)
Trisa Hutchinson (NDSU) (41, +11)



